PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 21/08/17 TO 27/08/17

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
17/320	Sligoville Ltd.	Р	21/08/2017	change of use of existing night club to a			
				bar/restaurant comprising a proposed internal			
				kitchen and toilets with an extension for kitchen and			
				stores at ground floor level and extension internally			
				of the existing nightclub at first floor level with all			
				necessary alterations and external signage			
				HMV Sound Garden former Velvet Rooms			
				Kempten Promenade			
				Abbeyquarter North			
				Sligo			
17/321	Geoff Howley	Р	22/08/2017	construction of a dwelling house on site and			
				connection to the existing public foul sewer together			
				with all ancillary site works and services			
				Finned			
				Carney			
				Co. Sligo			
47/000	David Davidace	D	22/00/2017				
17/322	Paul Brennan	Р	23/08/2017	construction of a dwelling house, sewage treatment system and all necessary ancillary works (the			
				entrance is a common entrance to the main road			
				with existing house)			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
				Aughamore Near			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 21/08/17 TO 27/08/17

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 17/323	APPLICANTS NAME David & Suzanne Greene	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 23/08/2017	(1)conservation and change of use of existing stone built granary to residential use linking this to new family dwelling house (2) demolition of existing derelict dwelling house (3) new proprietary waste water treatment system and associated tertiary treatment system and (4) all ancillary site works and services	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				Grange East Knocknarea Co. Sligo			
17/324	Kevin & Elizabeth Murphy	P	24/08/2017	demolition of existing dwelling and garage and construction of a replacement dwelling, domestic store and the installation of a replacement septic tank, percolation area and all associated site works Lissawully Strandhill Road Sligo			

Total: 5

*** END OF REPORT ***

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 21/08/2017 TO 27/08/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
16/476	Paul Keegan & Gary Higgins	Р	06/12/2016	development consisting of: (1) demolition of existing store and wc to rear of existing premises (floor area = 39.63m2) and provision of access to extended site at the rear (2) construction of extension, consisting of storage space for existing retail outlet on extended site to rear (floor area of extension = 200.22m2) (3) retention of	24/08/2017	P394/17

Carrowhubbock South Enniscrone Co. Sligo

spaces to the rear

free standing totem pole erected to the front of the existing Centra building on Main Street and relocation to front of site along Main Street (4) relocation of existing fuel pumps and forecourt canopy on site to existing parking area (5) carrying out of all ancillary site works including vehicular access and additional car parking

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 21/08/2017 TO 27/08/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
17/182	Lawrence Engineering	R	15/05/2017	development consisting of: (1) construction of new extensions to the front and rear of existing factory (2) modifications to the existing south-east elevation (3) retention of the existing extension to the side and rear of the factory (4) revision of the site boundaries as previously granted under PL 93/19041 (5) retention of the existing site entrance (6) all associated site works Loughill Lavagh Ballymote	24/08/2017	P395/17
				Co. Sligo		
17/255	Jacqui Thomson of the Royal Bank of Scotland	Р	04/07/2017	development consisting of the removal of a portion of the internal cashier's desk and insertion of a secure automation wall to house 2 no. ATMs (the property is a protected structure)	22/08/2017	P389/17
				Ulster Bank Stephen Street Sligo		

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 21/08/2017 TO 27/08/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
17/260	Blain and Lorna Feeney	Р	06/07/2017	development consisting of the construction of a dormer style dwelling, septic tank and percolation area, together with all asociated site works Glen Upper Glencar Co. Sligo	24/08/2017	P396/17

Total: 4

*** END OF REPORT ***

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 21/08/2017 TO 27/08/2017

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER 17/261	APPLICANTS NAME Keith Cullen and Jennifer Gregg	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 06/07/2017	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION for the development consisting of a dormer style dwelling, septic tank and percolation area, together with all associated site works	M.O. DATE 24/08/2017	M.O. NUMBER P393/17
				Breeogue Ransboro Co. Sligo		
17/269	Ronan & Maureen McCann	Р	14/07/2017	development consisting of the construction of dwelling house and garge with proprietary effluent treatment (p.e.t) system and percolation area	22/08/2017	P392/17
				Lislary Ballinfull Co. Sligo		

Total: 2

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 28/08/2017 TIME: 09:37:14 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 20/08/2017 TO 27/08/2017

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

******* END OF REPORT *******

DATE: 28/08/2017 TIME: 09:37:13 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 20/08/2017 TO 27/08/2017

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P. NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

Total: 0